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Certificate of Property Tax Rates in Mills
Sierra County
Tax Year 2023

OVERALL COUNTY NET TAXABLE VALUE: $352,005,616

Property Classification
Tax District

Municipality

Public School District
College District

Taxable Value

Residential
6 EBR
Elephant Butte (City)

Truth or Consequences

49,733,665

Mill Levies for State, County, Municipality, and School District

State Debt Service
Total State
County Debt Service
County Operational
Total County
Municipal Debt Service
Municipal Operational
Total Municipal
School Building (House Bill 33 Levy)
School Capital Improvement (Senate Bill 9 Levy)
School District Debt Service
School District Ed. Tech. Debt Service
School District Operational
Total School District

Total State, County, Municipal and School
District

1.360
1.360

10.674
10.674

4.207
4.207

1.999
5.651

0.500
8.150
24.391

Non-Residential
6 EB NR
Elephant Butte (City)

Truth or Consequences

17,589,378

1.360
1.360

11.850
11.850

4.225
4.225

2.000
5.651

0.500
8.151
25.586

Residential
6INR

Truth or Consequences
(City)

Truth or Consequences

73,714,865

1.360
1.360

10.674
10.674

1.537
1.537

1.999
5.651

0.500
8.150
21.721

Non-Residential
6 IN NR

Truth or Consequences
(City)

Truth or Consequences

38,830,727

1.360
1.360

11.850
11.850

2.225
2.225

2.000
5.651

0.500
8.151
23.586

Residential

6 OUTR

Truth or Consequences

87,111,803

1.360
1.360

10.674

10.674

0.000

1.999
5.651

0.500
8.150
20.184

Non-Residential

6 OUT NR

Truth or Consequences

78,763,993

1.360
1.360

11.850

11.850

0.000

2.000
5.651

0.500
8.151
21.361
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Tax District 6 EBR 6 EB NR 6 INR 6 INNR 6 OUT R 6 OUT NR
Mill Levies for College and Hospital
Total Higher Education 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
Sierra County Hospital

Hospital Debt Service - - = = - -

Hospital Operational 2.000 2.000 2.000 2.000 2.000 2.000
Total Hospital 2.000 2.000 2.000 2.000 2.000 2.000

Total College and Hospital 2.000 2.000 2.000 2.000 2.000 2.000

Grand Total State, County, Municipal, Public 26.391 27.586 23.721 25.586 22.184 23.361

School, College, Hospital
Mill Levies for Other Taxing Entities
Underwood Watershed
Special District Debt Service - - - - - -
Special District Operational - - - - 5.000 5.000

Sierra Flood Control

Special District Operational 1.500 1.500 1.500 1.500 1.500 1.500
Sierra SWCD
Special District Operational (Not Yield 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000
Controlled)
Caballo SWCD
Special District Operational (Not Yield - - - - 1.000 1.000
Controlled)
Total Other 2.500 2.500 2.500 2.500 8.500 8.500
Grand Total 28.891 30.086 26.221 28.086 30.684 31.861
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Property Classification
Tax District
Municipality

Public School District
College District

Taxable Value

Residential
6W INR
Williamsburg (Village)

Truth or Consequences

4,872,601

Mill Levies for State, County, Municipality, and School District

State Debt Service
Total State
County Debt Service
County Operational
Total County
Municipal Debt Service
Municipal Operational
Total Municipal
School Building (House Bill 33 Levy)
School Capital Improvement (Senate Bill 9 Levy)
School District Debt Service
School District Ed. Tech. Debt Service
School District Operational
Total School District

Total State, County, Municipal and School
District

1.360
1.360

10.674
10.674

1.687
1.687

1.999
5.651

0.500
8.150
21.871

Non-Residential
6W IN NR
Williamsburg (Village)

Truth or Consequences

1,388,584

1.360
1.360

11.850
11.850

2.115
2.115

2.000
5.651

0.500
8.151
23.476
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Tax District 6W IN R 6W IN NR
Mill Levies for College and Hospital
Total Higher Education 0.000 0.000
Sierra County Hospital

Hospital Debt Service - -

Hospital Operational 2.000 2.000
Total Hospital 2.000 2.000

Total College and Hospital 2.000 2.000

Grand Total State, County, Municipal, Public 23.871 25.476

School, College, Hospital
Mill Levies for Other Taxing Entities
Underwood Watershed
Special District Debt Service - -
Special District Operational - -

Sierra Flood Control

Special District Operational 1.500 1.500
Sierra SWCD

Special District Operational (Not Yield 1.000 1.000
Controlled)
Caballo SWCD

Special District Operational (Not Yield - -
Controlled)

Total Other 2.500 2.500
Grand Total 26.371 27.976
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Livestock Mill Levies

Category Rate Applicable Tax Districts
Cattle Indemnity 10.000 6W IN,6 IN,6 OUT,6 OUT,6 OUT
Sheep/Goats/Swine/Alpaca 9.147 6 OUT,6 OUT,6 OUT,6 OUT,6 OUT,6 OUT,6 OUT,6 IN,6 OUT,6 OUT,6 IN,6 IN,6 OUT,6 OUT,6 OUT
Dairy Cattle 5.000 6 OUT,6 OUT,6 OUT
Bison/Camelids/Ratite 7.614 6 OUT,6 OUT,6 OUT
Horses/Asses/Mules 9.770 6 OUT,6 IN,6 OUT,6 OUT,6 IN,6 IN
Other Assessments
Category Taxing Entity Description
Footnotes
Tax District Classification Assessment Footnote
Amendments

Date Description
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