Certificate of Property Tax Rates in Mills Sierra County Tax Year 2023

OVERALL COUNTY NET TAXABLE VALUE: \$352,005,616

Property Classification	Residential	Non-Residential	Residential	Non-Residential	Residential	Non-Residential		
Tax District	6 EB R	6 EB NR	6 IN R	6 IN NR	6 OUT R	6 OUT NR		
Municipality	Elephant Butte (City)	Elephant Butte (City)	Truth or Consequences (City)	Truth or Consequences (City)				
Public School District	Truth or Consequences	Truth or Consequences	Truth or Consequences	Truth or Consequences	Truth or Consequences	Truth or Consequences		
College District								
Taxable Value	49,733,665	17,589,378	73,714,865	38,830,727	87,111,803	78,763,993		
Mill Levies for State, County, Municipality, and S	Mill Levies for State, County, Municipality, and School District							
State Debt Service	1.360	1.360	1.360	1.360	1.360	1.360		
Total State	1.360	1.360	1.360	1.360	1.360	1.360		
County Debt Service	-	-	-	-	-	-		
County Operational	10.674	11.850	10.674	11.850	10.674	11.850		
Total County	10.674	11.850	10.674	11.850	10.674	11.850		
Municipal Debt Service	-	-	-	-	-	-		
Municipal Operational	4.207	4.225	1.537	2.225	-	-		
Total Municipal	4.207	4.225	1.537	2.225	0.000	0.000		
School Building (House Bill 33 Levy)	-	-	-	-	-	-		
School Capital Improvement (Senate Bill 9 Levy)	1.999	2.000	1.999	2.000	1.999	2.000		
School District Debt Service	5.651	5.651	5.651	5.651	5.651	5.651		
School District Ed. Tech. Debt Service	-	-	-	-	-	-		
School District Operational	0.500	0.500	0.500	0.500	0.500	0.500		
Total School District	8.150	8.151	8.150	8.151	8.150	8.151		
Total State, County, Municipal and School District	24.391	25.586	21.721	23.586	20.184	21.361		

Certificate of Property Tax Rates in Mills TY2023 Sierra County - printed from LGBMS on 2023-09-18 14:16:23

Tax District	6 EB R	6 EB NR	6 IN R	6 IN NR	6 OUT R	6 OUT NR
lill Levies for College and Hospital						
Total Higher Education	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000
ierra County Hospital						
Hospital Debt Service	-	-	-	-	-	-
Hospital Operational	2.000	2.000	2.000	2.000	2.000	2.000
Total Hospital	2.000	2.000	2.000	2.000	2.000	2.000
Total College and Hospital	2.000	2.000	2.000	2.000	2.000	2.000
Grand Total State, County, Municipal, Public School, College, Hospital	26.391	27.586	23.721	25.586	22.184	23.361
III Levies for Other Taxing Entities						
nderwood Watershed						
Special District Debt Service	-	-	-	-	-	-
Special District Operational	-	-	-	-	5.000	5.000
ierra Flood Control						
Special District Operational	1.500	1.500	1.500	1.500	1.500	1.500
ierra SWCD						
Special District Operational (Not Yield ontrolled)	1.000	1.000	1.000	1.000	1.000	1.000
aballo SWCD						
Special District Operational (Not Yield ontrolled)	-	-	-	-	1.000	1.000
Total Other	2.500	2.500	2.500	2.500	8.500	8.500
Grand Total	28.891	30.086	26.221	28.086	30.684	31.861

Property Classification	Residential	Non-Residential
Tax District	6W IN R	6W IN NR
Municipality	Williamsburg (Village)	Williamsburg (Village)
Public School District	Truth or Consequences	Truth or Consequences
College District		
Taxable Value	4,872,601	1,388,584
Mill Levies for State, County, Municipality, and S	School District	
State Debt Service	1.360	1.360
Total State	1.360	1.360
County Debt Service	-	-
County Operational	10.674	11.850
Total County	10.674	11.850
Municipal Debt Service	-	-
Municipal Operational	1.687	2.115
Total Municipal	1.687	2.115
School Building (House Bill 33 Levy)	-	-
School Capital Improvement (Senate Bill 9 Levy)	1.999	2.000
School District Debt Service	5.651	5.651
School District Ed. Tech. Debt Service	-	-
School District Operational	0.500	0.500
Total School District	8.150	8.151
Total State, County, Municipal and School District	21.871	23.476

Certificate of Property Tax Rates in Mills TY2023 Sierra County - printed from LGBMS on 2023-09-18 14:16:23

Certificate of Property Tax Rates in Mills TY2023 Sierra County - printed from LGBMS on 2023-09-18 14:16:23

Tax District	6W IN R	6W IN NR			
Mill Levies for College and Hospital					
Total Higher Education	0.000	0.000			
Sierra County Hospital					
Hospital Debt Service	-	-			
Hospital Operational	2.000	2.000			
Total Hospital	2.000	2.000			
Total College and Hospital	2.000	2.000			
Grand Total State, County, Municipal, Public School, College, Hospital	23.871	25.476			
Mill Levies for Other Taxing Entities					
Underwood Watershed					
Special District Debt Service	-	-			
Special District Operational	-	-			
Sierra Flood Control					
Special District Operational	1.500	1.500			
Sierra SWCD					
Special District Operational (Not Yield Controlled)	1.000	1.000			
Caballo SWCD					
Special District Operational (Not Yield Controlled)	-	-			
Total Other	2.500	2.500			
Grand Total	26.371	27.976			

Certificate of Property Tax Rates in Mills TY2023 Sierra County - printed from LGBMS on 2023-09-18 14:16:23

Livestock Mill Levies							
Category	Rate	Applicable Tax Districts	pplicable Tax Districts				
Cattle Indemnity	10.000	6W IN,6 IN,6 OUT,6 OUT,6	OUT				
Sheep/Goats/Swine/Alpaca	9.147	6 OUT,6 OUT,6 OUT,6 OUT	7,6 OUT,6 OUT,6	OUT,6 IN,6 OUT,6 OUT,6 IN,6 IN	N,6 OUT,6 OUT,6 OUT		
Dairy Cattle	5.000	6 OUT,6 OUT,6 OUT					
Bison/Camelids/Ratite	7.614	6 OUT,6 OUT,6 OUT					
Horses/Asses/Mules	9.770	6 OUT,6 IN,6 OUT,6 OUT,6	IN,6 IN				
Other Assessments							
Category		Taxing Entity		Description			
Footnotes							
Tax District	Classifi	cation As	sessment	Footnote			
Amendments							
Date	Description						